TOVRheinland

Standard Form No.:
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring SCRB and Recommending for the Award

RESOLUTION NO. 01
series of 2025

WHEREAS, the Camarines Norte State College advertised the Invitation to
Apply for Eligibility and to Bid for the CONSTRUCTION OF TWO

E DIN E STORE 20T CADEMIC BUILDINCG -
PHASE 2 (LOT 1-INFRASTRUCTURE amarin Nor
i -CO range Hi angani ines t

published for twenty one (21) days at PHILGEPS, in three (3) conspicuous
places at the premises of the Camarines Norte State College, and at CNSC
website continuously with Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) in the
amount of Forty One Million, Six Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Five

Hundred Nineteen Pesos and 99/100 (P 41,618,519.99) charged in
he 202 AA Fund;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, there were three (3)
interested bidders that acquired bid documents;

WHEREAS, there were two (2) interested bidders submitted bid as follows,
viz:

Name of Bidder Date and Time of Submission of Bid

JVM CEGUERA CONSTRUCTION December 28, 2024 @ 8:45 A.M.
AND SUPPLY

AvVZ CONSTRUCTION AND December 28, 2024 @ 9:14 A.M.
SUPPLY

WHEREAS, the two (2) bidders were declared eligible to participate in the
bidding;

Name of Bidder Bid Amount (As Read) | % Variance from ABC
JVM CEGUERA 40,360,776.63 | 3.02%
CONSTRUCTION AND
SUPPLY
AVZ CONSTRUCTION AND 41,608,334.23 | 0.02%
SUPPLY

WHEREAS, the bid proposal of only one (1) bidder was found to be
substantially complying:

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on January 10-15,
2025 the single calculated bid was as follows:

Page | 1 Resolution No. 01, s. of 2025-Construction of Two Building Three Storey COTT Academic Building, Phase 2 Lot 1-Infrastructure)

| e % Republic of the Philippines
e CAMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE

WWW Tuv.com
e F. Pimentel Avenue, Brgy. 2, Daet, Camarines Norte - 4600, Philippines

A



Name of Bidder Bid Amount % Variance from ABC

(Calculated) and Rank
JVM CEGUERA 4,008,949.07 | 90.37%-
CONSTRUCTION AND DISQUALIFIED due to
SUPPLY following reasons:

1. The submitted SLCC
was not within five (5)
years of ‘completion
wherein the required
period set by the BAC in
accordance with the
provision in the ITB.

2. The amount per item in
the BOQ stated in words
for nearly all items were
inconsistent with the
corresponding  figures
indicated in the
document. In
accordance with the
provision of RA 9184
words will prevail over
figures, the total bid
amount was found to be
significantly lower in the
amount of Four Million,
Eight Thousand, Nine
Hundred Forty Nine
Pesos and 07/100
(P4,008,949.07),
rendering, most of the
work included in the
project are technically

not feasible to
accomplish.
AVZ CONSTRUCTION AND 41,608,209.75 | 0.02% - Single
SUPPLY Calculated Bid

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation, and verification of
all the eligibility, technical and financial requirement submitted by the
r/ Bidder who was post qualified on January 31, 2025 had been found to be
responsive.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards
Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED this 3'Y day of
February, 2025 at the OVPAF, Second Floor, CBPC (new administration)
Building, Camarines Norte State College Main Campus, Daet, Camarines

Norte,
/(/ a. To declare AVZ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY as the bidder
J with Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB) for the

CONSTRUCTION OF TWO BUILDING THREE STOREY COTT
ACADEMIC BUILDING COMPLEX- PHASE 2 (LOT 1-

Page | 2 Resolution No. 01, s. of 2025-Construction of Two Building Three Storey COTT Academic Building, Phase 2 Lot 1-Infrastructure)

-



INFRASTRUCTURE), Camarines Norte State College-COTT
Orange Hill, Jose Panganiban, Camarines Norte:

b. To recommend for approval by the College President of Camarines
Norte State College the foregoing findings.

Certified correct as to the foregoing:

ELOISA R. LUKBAN, MPA

Head, BAC Secretariat

MARIA CRISTINA\C. AZUELO, Ph.D. RONALD S. NCENIDO, MET
VP for Administration and Finance BAC Vice-Chajirperson
BAC Chairperson

LEA@@({UERAS RAYMOND|@. ZARATAR

BAC Member BAC Membe

BAC Member

Page | 3 Resolution No. 01, s. of 2025-Construction of Two Building Three Storey COTT Academic Building, Phase 2 Lot 1-Infrastructure)



